City and Consultant for the Project. 

7. Price Formula, Payment and Invoices.   

A. Price Formula. City agrees to pay Consultant for performance of the Work 
set forth in this Agreement as follows: 

Services and reimbursable expenses shall not exceed one hundred eighty nine 
thousand five hundred and forty dollars ($189,540.00), to be paid in equal monthly payments 
of fifteen thousand seven hundred and ninety-five dollars ($15,795). 

B. Payment.  Consultant shall submit invoices to City in accordance to the fee 
schedule for each task under Exhibit “A”, on a monthly basis, based on the progress of each task.  
All payments by City shall be made after the Work or task described in the Invoice has been